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Notice of Forthcoming Meetings

22 January to 9 April 2025

Date
22/01/25

Meeting

27/01/25

30/01/25
05/02/25
12/02/25
17/02/25
26/02/25
05/03/25
13/03/25
19/03/25
25/03/25
31/03/25
01/04/25
02/04/25
09/04/25

Time

6pm
6pm

6pm
3pm
6pm
6pm
6pm
3pm
6pm
6pm
6pm
6pm
6pm
3pm
6pm

Cannock

COUNCIL

Location

Council Chamber
Council Chamber

Esperance Room
Council Chamber
Council Chamber
Esperance Room
Council Chamber
Council Chamber
Esperance Room
Esperance Room
Esperance Room
Esperance Room
Esperance Room
Council Chamber

Council Chamber

For any meetings starting between the hours of 9am and 4pm, members of the press and public should
access the relevant meeting room via the Civic Centre main reception.

For meetings outside of these hours, members of the press and public should wait outside the glass
doors at the front of the Civic Suite (located by the car park at the front of the Civic Centre) and wait to

be let into the building.

In appropriate circumstances the public may, by resolution, be excluded from the meetings. Should
this be the case, the Chair of the meeting will ask any members of the press and public present to leave
the room before the business continues.

T. Clegg
Chief Executive

Civic Centre, PO Box 28, Beecroft Road, Cannock, Staffordshire WS11 1BG
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