

## Notice of Forthcoming Meetings 22 January to 9 April 2025

Meeting	Date	Time	Location
Council	22/01/25	6pm	Council Chamber
Responsible Council Scrutiny Committee (Budget Consultation)	27/01/25	6pm	Council Chamber
Cabinet	30/01/25	6pm	Esperance Room
Planning Control Committee	05/02/25	3pm	Council Chamber
Council (Budgets)	12/02/25	6pm	Council Chamber
Cabinet (Provisional)	17/02/25	6pm	Esperance Room
Council (Precepts)	26/02/25	6pm	Council Chamber
Planning Control Committee	05/03/25	3pm	Council Chamber
Cabinet	13/03/25	6pm	Esperance Room
Economic Prosperity Scrutiny Committee	19/03/25	6pm	Esperance Room
Audit & Governance Committee	25/03/25	6pm	Esperance Room
Health, Wellbeing and The Community Scrutiny Committee	31/03/25	6pm	Esperance Room
Responsible Council Scrutiny Committee	01/04/25	6pm	Esperance Room
Planning Control Committee	02/04/25	3pm	Council Chamber
Council	09/04/25	6pm	Council Chamber

For any meetings starting between the hours of 9am and 4pm, members of the press and public should access the relevant meeting room via the Civic Centre main reception.

For meetings outside of these hours, members of the press and public should wait outside the glass doors at the front of the Civic Suite (located by the car park at the front of the Civic Centre) and wait to be let into the building.

In appropriate circumstances the public may, by resolution, be excluded from the meetings. Should this be the case, the Chair of the meeting will ask any members of the press and public present to leave the room before the business continues.

T. Clegg

Chief Executive